Eppes Summer Day Camp

June 26-July 7, 2023

Session Two

Commented [DJ1]: Group in circles. Each person must
grab the right hand of someone not beside them then grab
the left hand of someone not beside them. Group must then
attempt to untangle themselves without letting go of hands.

Time Monday - 6/26/23 Tuesday - 6/27/23 Wednesday - 6/28/23 Thursday — 6/29/23 Friday — 6/30/23
8:30-9:00am Drop Off/Sign In Drop Off/Sign In Drop Off/Sign In Drop Off/Sign In Drop Off/Sign In
9:00-9:30am Introductions/Camp Rules Pass The Ball Game Ice Breaker [Human Knot Gamé Free Play
9:30-10:00am Ice Breaker Prepare for Pool & Pool Rules Prepare for Pool & Pool Rules

Travel to Kinston, NC
[Hot Seat Gamé
10:00-10:30am Community Pool Community Pool
10:30-11:00am Group Game Galaxy Sports
Free Play

11:00-11:30am

11:30-12:00pm

Lunch Rules Discussion

Commented [DJ2]: Break into teams and one person sits
in front of group facing team. Teammates must help person
in hot seat figure out the word being held up behind them.

Prepare for Lunch

Lunch Rules Review

Prepare for Lunch

12:00-1:00pm Lunch @ Sadie Saulter Lunch @ Pearson Park Lunch @ Sadie Saulter Lunch @ Sadie Saulter Lunch @ Eppes
Art Activity
1:00-1:30pm Movie @ Drew Steele Center Art Activity
Elm Street Park Travel
1:30-2:00pm
2:00-2:30pm
Group Game Free Play Free Play
2:30-3:00pm Travel Camper of the Week
3:00-3:30pm Pick Up/Sign Out Pick Up/Sign Out Pick Up/Sign Out Pick Up/Sign Out Pick Up/Sign Out




Eppes Summer Day Camp

June 26-July 7, 2023

Session Two

Time Monday - 7/3/23 Tuesday —7/4/23 Wednesday - 7/5/23 Thursday —7/6/23 Friday-7/7/23
8:30-9:00am Drop Off/Sign In Drop Off/Sign In Drop Off/Sign In
9:00-9:30am Free Play Free Play Group Game

NO CAMP
9:30-10:00am Prepare for Pool & Pool Rules Field Trip Rules Prepare for Pool & Pool Rules

10:00-10:30am

10:30-11:00am

11:00-11:30am

11:30-12:00pm

12:00-1:00pm

1:00-1:30pm

1:30-2:00pm

2:00-2:30pm

2:30-3:00pm

3:00-3:30pm

Community Pool

Travel to
Simply Natural Creamery

Prepare for Lunch

Lunch

Community Pool

Prepare for Lunch

Lunch @ Sadie Saulter

Movie @ Drew Steele Center

LY NATUR,

CREAMERY

L s

Lunch @ Eppes

Andrew Best Park

Travel
Travel
Travel Camper of the Week
Pick Up/Sign Out Pick Up/Sign Out Pick Up/Sign Out




