Eppes	Summer	Day	Camp
-------	--------	-----	------

June 26-July 7, 2023

Session Two

Time	Monday - 6/26/23	Tuesday – 6/27/23	Wednesday – 6/28/23	Thursday – 6/29/23	Friday – 6/30/23
8:30-9:00am	Drop Off/Sign In	Drop Off/Sign In	Drop Off/Sign In	Drop Off/Sign In	Drop Off/Sign In
9:00-9:30am	Introductions/Camp Rules	Pass The Ball Game	Ice Breaker	Human Knot Game	Free Play
9:30-10:00am	Ice Breaker Travel to Kinston, NC		Prepare for Pool & Pool Rules		Prepare for Pool & Pool Rules
10:00-10:30am				Hot Seat Game	Community Pool
10:30-11:00am	Group Game	Galaxy Sports		Free Play	
11:00-11:30am			- sharks		
11:30-12:00pm	Lunch Rules Discussion		Prepare for Lunch	Lunch Rules Review	Prepare for Lunch
12:00-1:00pm	Lunch @ Sadie Saulter	Lunch @ Pearson Park	Lunch @ Sadie Saulter	Lunch @ Sadie Saulter	Lunch @ Eppes
1:00-1:30pm	Elm Street Park	Travel	Movie @ Drew Steele Center	Art Activity	Art Activity
1:30-2:00pm					
2:00-2:30pm					
2:30-3:00pm	Group Game	Free Play	Travel	Free Play	Camper of the Week
3:00-3:30pm	Pick Up/Sign Out	Pick Up/Sign Out	Pick Up/Sign Out	Pick Up/Sign Out	Pick Up/Sign Out

Commented [DJ1]: Group in circles. Each person must grab the right hand of someone not beside them then grab the left hand of someone not beside them. Group must then attempt to untangle themselves without letting go of hands.

Commented [DJ2]: Break into teams and one person sits in front of group facing team. Teammates must help person in hot seat figure out the word being held up behind them. Eppes Summer Day Camp

June 26-July 7, 2023

Session Two

Time	Monday – 7/3/23	Tuesday – 7/4/23	Wednesday – 7/5/23	Thursday – 7/6/23	Friday - 7/7/23	
8:30-9:00am		Drop Off/Sign In Drop Off/Sign In NO CAMP Prepare for Pool & Pool Rules	Drop Off/Sign In	Drop Off/Sign In	Drop Off/Sign In	
9:00-9:30am			Fi	Free Play	Free Play	Group Game
9:30-10:00am	ΝΟ СΑΜΡ		Prepare for Pool & Pool Rules			
10:00-10:30am	NA		Community Pool	Travel to Simply Natural Creamery	Community Pool	
10:30-11:00am	12	A 41				
11:00-11:30am			- Lunch			
11:30-12:00pm				Prepare for Lunch	Prepare for Lunch	
12:00-1:00pm	5 631	These	Lunch @ Sadie Saulter	SIMPLY NATURAL	Lunch @ Eppes	
1:00-1:30pm	57		Movie @ Drew Steele Center		Andrew Best Park	
1:30-2:00pm				Jrom Our Jarm to Your Jamily		
2:00-2:30pm				- Travel	Travel	
2:30-3:00pm			Travel		Camper of the Week	
3:00-3:30pm			Pick Up/Sign Out	Pick Up/Sign Out	Pick Up/Sign Out	